ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/7/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD

4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4/7/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

4/7/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/7/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/7/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 2635 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD

4/7/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

4/7/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/7/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 4001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 4819 TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE

4/7/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK

4/7/2025 RMP25-000706 2800 BLOCK CAMPBELL INVESTIGATION
ST

4/7/2025 CARDINAL DR/ ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CAMPBELL ST

4/7/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK

4/7/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

4/7/2025 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

4/10/2025 3:50:59 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025

41712025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

RMP25-000707

RMP25-000720

RMP25-000708

RMP25-000709

RMP25-000710

RMP25-000711

RMP25-000712

RMP25-000713

RMP25-000714

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK GOLF RD
Z\/86540
CENTRAL/LINDEN

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR

0 BLOCK OXFORD ST
LOIS DR / GOLF PL

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

900 BLOCK E PALATINE
RD

1100 BLOCK N SMITH ST

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/10/2025 3:50:59 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/7/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
4/7/2025 3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 2208 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/7/2025 KIRCH/WILKE IN AH TRAFFIC STOP
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: HARTUNG TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/7/2025 RMP25-000716 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 1615 W TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 1590 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: E TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/7/2025 RMP25-000715 3100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 710 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED
WILKE RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 601 E TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/7/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC:2300 PLUM  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
4/7/2025 RMP25-000717 2300 BLOCK PLUM DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD
4/7/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 2777 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

4/10/2025 3:50:59 PM



Incident Date Report Number

4/7/2025

RMP25-000718
4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

41712025
4/7/2025
41712025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025

4/7/2025
4/7/2025

4/7/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK EASTMAN ST
4900 BLOCK BLK WEBER
DR

1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST
4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
GOLF/COOPERS

APPROX LOC: 1501
ALGONQUIN RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3100 BLOCK MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC: 4247
BARKER AVE

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident
THEFT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

MAN SLUMPED OVER THE
WHEEL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

IMPROPER SECURITY
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/10/2025 3:50:59 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 1990 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP
RD

4/10/2025 3:50:59 PM



