



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/7/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2635 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/7/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 4819 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/7/2025	RMP25-000706	2800 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	INVESTIGATION	
4/7/2025		CARDINAL DR / CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/7/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/7/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/7/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/7/2025		ZV86540 CENTRAL/LINDEN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025	RMP25-000707	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/7/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		0 BLOCK OXFORD ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		LOIS DR / GOLF PL	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/7/2025	RMP25-000720	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		1700 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/7/2025	RMP25-000708	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025	RMP25-000709	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025	RMP25-000710	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025	RMP25-000711	900 BLOCK E PALATINE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025	RMP25-000712	1100 BLOCK N SMITH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025	RMP25-000713	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025	RMP25-000714	2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/7/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		KIRCH/WILKE IN AH	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025	RMP25-000716	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 1615 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 1590 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025	RMP25-000715	3100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 710 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 601 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2300 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/7/2025	RMP25-000717	2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2777 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/7/2025	RMP25-000718	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		2200 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/7/2025		4900 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/7/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/7/2025		GOLF/COOPERS	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 1501 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/7/2025		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MAN SLUMPED OVER THE WHEEL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		3100 BLOCK MEADOW DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 4247 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 1990 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	